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Disclaimer

® This presentation includes forward-looking statements. All statements, other than
statements of historical facts, that address activities, events or developments that
Axcen Photonics Corp. expects or anticipates will or may occur in the future
(including but not limited to projections, targets, estimates and business plans)
are forward-looking statements.

® Axcen’s actual results or developments may differ materially from those
indicated by these forward-looking statements as a result of various factors and
uncertainties, including but not limited to material cost increase, market demand,
change in legal, financial and regulatory frameworks, government policies,
financial market conditions, and other risks and factors beyond our control.

® Axcen does not undertake any obligation to publicly update any forward-looking
statement to reflect events or circumstances after the date on which any such
statement 1s made or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events.
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I. Company Introduction

B Founded Date : April 15%, 2002
B Paid-in Capital : NT$ 337,500,000

B Number of Employees : 76 (as of August 315,
2022)

B Chairman & CEO : Vincent Chen

B Main Products : Optical Transceivers & Sub-
Assemblings

B [ocation : 6F No. 119 Baozhong Road,
Xindian District New Taipei City

B Listing Date : January 237, 2018
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II. Industry Overview-Supply Chain
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II. Industry Overview-Global Optical Transceiver Market

Global Optical Transceiver Market
Market forecast to grow at a CAGR of 15.20%

USD 14.3 Billion

USD 7 Billion

2021 2026

RESEARCH MARKETS

https://www.researchandmarkets.com/reports/5411626 B e

Source : Research and Markets (Market forecast to grow at a CAGR of 15.2% from 2021 to 2026)
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I11. Our Products-Main Classification
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II1. Our Products-Structure
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II1. Our Products-Application (Now)
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II1. Our Products-Application (Future)
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IV. Competition Advantage- Niche Points in

All Applications

Application . . Featured
pp. Niche Points -
Fields Products
1. Products contain high quality and long-term reliability / stability » deeply trusted
major telecom carriers. -
Tel by major tel i SFP-DD
Sllgeoind 2. In-house capability of F/W development > which enhances product values & BoB
compatibility for the customers.
1. Products own the benefit of miniaturization > which fully saves the space and CSFP
Bt . cost for the enterprise customers. C
DICrprise 2. Products own the benefit of intellectualization > which is deeply appreciated by Yo
enterprise customers. -SFP
1. Products possess long-term reliability / stability under severe high / low
. temperature . o . . 1x9-IT
Industrial 2. Can be applied to ultra surge, humidity, corrosion.....etc., such kind of extremely SFP-IT
Aut ti harsh environment. )
utomation : o , _
3. Can offer highly value-added customization services to the customers in the field SFP-CC
of industrial automation.
__________________________________________________ -
\
. . 1. Complete patents arrangement (under application) ° which contains the I
Video & Audio competitive advantage among peers. SFP-SDI I
Broadcasting 2. In the leading position to contact potentially key customers * and conduct joint SEP-IP :
. . development for the high-end products 12G and 25G, so that future growth could be -
|
Multimedia ——— ’




IV. Major Competition Advantage

Axcen’s competitive advantages in optical communication market
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Has core optical design and development capabilities

Master key manufacturing processes (including fast photo-coupling and sub-
micron laser packaging)

Has high-frequency circuit design and firmware development capabilities, can
cooperate with customers to provide high-value customized products and
Services

Products have high quality and long-term stability

Revenue generated from diverse customers, multi-applications and different
regions, which results to lower operation risk and more energy to grow

Professional team with 20+ years of experience

The products have been recognized by many world-class manufacturers and have
stable and healthy orders

Healthy and stable financial position
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V. Business Performance-Sales Area Distribution

2002-2006 .
America_\ ° Slngle
10.0% Market
Taiwan
87.0%
2012-2016

Otbhers,

Europe, Asia, 8.0% / 2.0%
10.0%
\\' | Taiwan,
\‘ | 43.0%
Japan, |

15.0%
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America,
31%

Global Markets

2007-2011
S Europe Asia, e More
apan 6.0% 4.0%
5.0% Markets
Taiwan
\ 65.0%
America
17.0%
2017-2021
Europe, 20%

Japan, 13%

o

" Taiwan, 32%

Asia, 4%
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V. Business Performance-Sales Application Distribution

2002-2006 2007-2011
Telecom Mostly Industrial

!.Q

Industrial Automation

Automation

mation; . increasing

2012-201 ' ) Video &
0 016 Industrial Automation Audio 2017-2021 Video & Audio

growmg steadily
2B Telccom |
a 22%

Industrial® 1ncreas1ng

» Automatlon
25.0%

Industrial

. Automation |
Enterprise 46%
31% o
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V. Business Performance-Sales Brand Distribution

2002-2006 2007-2011
ODM Mostly Axcen Brand
AXCEN, i AXCEN, increasin
1204 42.0% g
ODM
ODM, b
\’ﬁ\ 88.0% ’ : 58.0% ’
2012-2016 2017-2021
ODM, ODM
~43.0% 37%
AXCEN,

L 57.0%

};\ AXCEN
63%

Over 50% of Axcen Brand
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V. Business Performance-Recent Financial Result

In NTS$ thousands

Item 2019 2020 YOY% 2021 YOY%  2022Q2 YOY%
ggj;ﬁgg 250,878  249.476 -0.56% 271302  8.75% 137296  4.92%
Gross Margin ~ 3436%  36.11% 38.89% 42.51%
Ionlézl;itemg 28.426 32,906 15.76% 46,158 40.27% 28.584 34.80%
%C;me before 5) 131 32,424 3.82% 45,894 41.54% 31,422 50.39%
133;1;)151)3 0.75 0.76 1.09 0.75
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V1. Prospect-Manufacturing Technology

Discrete ) Hybrid —) Monolithic

A BN i REN AT RS R
CoB (Chip-on-Board) or CoS (Chip-on-Substrate)
(% LD, PD, IC, Optics % Chip= i, #5&E & 2| =+ )
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Optochip Si carrier

Flex polymer
Lens arrays quggu)ircTes

Buried Oxide T
Silicon Substrate

LX)
Silicon Waveguide

10 pm

Chip-on-Header Chip-on-PCB Chip-on-Silicon
(Si-Photonics)
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200GBASE
100GBASE
50GBASE
25GBASE
10GBASE
1000BASE

CAT

_SR4(50Gx4)
_SR4(25Gx4)
_SR(PAM4)

-SR
-SR

-SX

MMF
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_FR4(50Gx4)

_CWDM4(25Gx4)

-FR(PAM4)

-LR-Lite

-SX2

2km SMF
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V1. Prospect-Product Roadmap

-LR4(50Gx4)

-LR4(25Gx4)

-LxR(PAM4)

10km SMF

-ER4(50Gx4)
-ER4(25Gx4)

_ER(PAM4)
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Product Roadmap -
Higher Data-rate, More Compact

= 50G SFP56
s Long Reach

WV

s 10G SFP+ s 25G SFP28
s Long Reach s Long Reach
= 100G QSFP+28
= Long Reach

SFP/

SFP+/
SFP28/
QSFP28 = 1GSFP

s 1G CSFP (option2)
= DDM

= 100G QSFP+28
= Short Reach

= 1G copper SFP = 10G SFP+ » 25G SFP28

Short Reach Short Reach
s SerDes/SGMII . . s 50G SFP26

s Short Reach
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Product Roadmap -

Endurance
Extended Industrial Temp. High Potential Test
= 125M = 125M
» EIT (-40 ~ 100 °C) s EIT (-40 ~ 125°C) = 125M = 125M

s Hi-Pot = Hii-Pot

Corrosive Gas Test

s 1.25G s 125M = 1.25G
s IT-CG (-40 ~ 85 °C) = IT-CG (-40 ~ 85 °C) » |T-CG (-40 ~ 85°C)
Available
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Product Roadmap -
Video & Audio

SDI Patent (Owned)

Taiwan us EU Canada

Mechanism - @ o @

Design

EMI Design ® o o ®

S| Design ] [} & [

3G/12G-SDI

3G SDI SFP
MSA/Non-MSA

Single TX/Single Rx
Dual Tx/Dual Rx

= 12G SDI SFP = 2:2G$E])|SFP
= MSA/Non-MSA s Coaxia

3G SDI SFP
= Single TX/Single Rx : Soandal = MSA/Non-MSA
s Dual Tx/Dual Rx

= MSA/Non-MSA

Available
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